CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1 October 2008 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM **WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

API No. 15 - 009-25457-0060 Spot Description: ___ W2 _SE _NW _NE Sec. 33 _Twp. 17 S. R. 13 _ East V West 990 Feet from V North / South Line of Section 1660 __ Feet from 🗸 East / 🗍 West Line of Section Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: ✓ NE NW SE SW County: Barton Lease Name: Herres Well #: 1 Field Name: Trapp Producing Formation: _ Elevation: Ground: 1901' ____ Kelly Bushing: __1908' Total Depth: 3475' Plug Back Total Depth: Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 834 Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No If yes, show depth set: _ If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: _ feet depth to:_ Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Chloride content: 72,000 __ ppm Fluid volume: 800 Dewatering method used: Allow to dry and backfill Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Operator Name: _____ License No.: ____ Lease Name: ____

OPERATOR: License # 33924 ABARTA Oil & Gas Co., Inc. Address 1: 1000 Gamma Drive, Ste. 400 Address 2: __ City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15238 + 2 9 2 6 Contact Person: Kennth J. Fleeman Phone: (412) 963-6443 CONTRACTOR: License # 33905 Name: Royal Drilling, Inc. Wellsite Geologist: James C. Musgrove Purchaser: NCRA Designate Type of Completion: ____New Well ____ Re-Entry __ SWD ____ Gas ____ ENHR ___ CM (Coal Bed Methane) _____ Temp. Abd. _ Other _ (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.) If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: _ Well Name: __ Original Comp. Date: _____ Original Total Depth: ____ __ Deepening _____ Re-perf. ____ Conv. to Enhr. ____ Conv. to SWD ___ Plug Back: ___ Plug Back Total Depth ____ Commingled Docket No.: _ ____ Dual Completion Docket No.: ___ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.: 8/7/10 8/13/10 8/13/10 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or ____ Docket No.: ___ Recompletion Date Recompletion Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,

Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells,

d gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein

O'Hara Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires May 16, 2013 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

All requirements of the statutes, rules and re	egulations promulgated to regulate the oil and
are complete and correct to the best of my l	knowledge.
Signature: Jess g. M	
Title: Opérations Analyst	Date: 10/8/10
Communicate of Pensyle Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8	vaia court of Alleghene
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8	to day of ocrover,
20 70	
Notary Public: - Nacey gw	West
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI
Date Commission Expires:	Notarial Seal
a set a	Troccy G Mulert Notary Public

KCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Received 10/8/16 - 10/8/11 If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received RECEIVED **Geologist Report Received UIC** Distribution

KCC WICHITA

Side Two

perator Name: ABAF	RTA Oil & Gas Co	o., Inc.	Lease	Name: He	rres		_ Well #:	
ec. 33 Twp. 17	S. R. <u>13</u>	☐ East	County	: Barton				
STRUCTIONS: Shown tool open and clost covery, and flow rates irveyed. Attach final control of the structure	w important tops an ed, flowing and shu if gas to surface te	d base of formations t-in pressures, wheth st, along with final cl	penetrated. De ner shut-in pres	sure reach	ed static level	, hydrostatic pres	sures, bottom l	nole temperature, fluid
ill Stem Tests Taken		✓ Yes N	0	✓Log	Formatic	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
(Attach Additional Shamples Sent to Geolo		☑ Yes □ N	o	Name Anhydri	to		Top 830	Datum +1078
ores Taken	g	☐ Yes ✓ N		1	nhydrite		853	+1055
ectric Log Run		✓ Yes N		Topeka	J.,		2794	-886
(Submit Copy)				Heebne			3079	-1171
st All E. Logs Run:				Toronto			3096	-1171
Radiation Gua	rd			Dougla			3108	-1200
				See Att				
		CAS	INC DECORD	✓ New				
			SING RECORD s set-conductor, si			tion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Wei Lbs.	ight	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	23#	;	834	Class "A"	320	3% CC / 2% Gel
,								
	-,	ADDITIO	ONAL CEMENTI	ING / SQUE	EZE RECORD)		
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks	s Used		Type and	Percent Additive	5
Plug Off Zone								
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Footage of Each Interv				acture, Shot, Ceme Amount and Kind of N		rd Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer A	At:	Liner Run:	Yes N	0	
Date of First, Resumed F	Production, SWD or Er	nhr. Producin	g Method:	Flowing	Pump	ing - Gas.		ner (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Water		Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITIO	N OF CAS		METHODO	F COMPLET	ION:		PPODIÄ Ē	IÓN INTERVAL:
<u>.</u>	_	Ones Mal-	_			mmingled	FRODUCT	T.O.
Vented Sold	Used on Lease mit ACO-18.)	Open Hole Other (Spec	Perf.	Dually C	zomp. [] Co	ommingled	<u> </u>	17

Formation Depth and Datum (Continued)

<u>Name</u>	<u>Top</u>	<u>Datum</u>
Brown Lime	3165	-1257
Lansing	3177	-1269
Base Kansas City	3395	-1487
Weathered Arbuckle	3399	-1491
Solid Arbuckle	3441	-1533
RTD	3475	-1567
LTD	3474	-1566

KCC OCT 1 2 2010 CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED OCT 1 3 2010 KCC WICHITA

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041	• *	P.O. Bo	ox 32 Hus	ssell, KS 6/665	NO.	4100
Date 8-8-2010 Sec. 33	Twp. Range	1 0	County For	State K S	On Location	1:45pm
4 1	/ell No. #/	 	on Hoism	1- 2x. notre	N, 3/4 E,	5/5
<u> </u>	12		Owner	4 11.		
Type Job Sixface			To Quality O	ilwell Cementing, Inc.	cementing equipment	and furnish
Hole Size 12 141	т.D. 8 34/ ′		cementer an	d helper to assist ow	ner or contractor to do	work as listed.
Csg. 8 5/8 11	Depth 8 341	:	Charge H	pasta oil +	gas	
Tbg. Size	Depth		Street		~	
Tool	Depth		City		State	
Cement Left in Csg. 21.50	Shoe Joint 31,50	フ '	The above wa	as done to satisfaction a	nd supervision of owner	
Meas Line	Displace S/ 3/4 B	BL5	Cement Amo	ount Ordered 320	sx Common	32CL 29Grel
EQUIPM						
Pumptrk SNo. Cementer O	andon		-Gommon2)Jo		
Bulktrk 12 No. Driver Cisc	0		Poz. Mix		KCC	
Bulktrk Old No. Driver Cick			Gel.		OCT 1 2 2010	
JOB SERVICES			Calcium	7//	CONFIDENTIAL	
Remarks: Coment Sid	Circulate		Hulls	<u> </u>		
Rat Hole	<u> </u>		Salt			
Mouse Hole			Flowseal			
Centralizers			Kol-Seal			
Baskets			Mud CLR 48	3		
D/V or Port Collar			CFL-117 or	CD110 CAF 38		
			Sand			
			Handling 3	3/	· .	
100,000			Mileage			
				FLOAT EQUIPM	ENT	
		1	Guide Shoe		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	<u> </u>	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Centralizer	<u> </u>	neri	IVED
		 	Baskets		RECI	
			AFU Inserts	<u> </u>	OCT_	3 2010
			Float Shoe	- <u>//</u>	WCC \	VICHITA
	***************************************		Latch Down		KCC I	101117
	<u> </u>		1- Ba	fcle plate		
			1 - Ku	ibber pling	{ 	
			Pumptrk Ch	arge Long	ivtace	
			Mileage /	4	Tax	
$\overline{}$			-			
V (1) (1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4	٠	Discount	
Signature 1 1 2]		Total Charge	

DEFINITIONS In these terms and conditions, "Quality" shall mean Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc., and "Customer" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

- TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, "CUSTOMER" must tender full cash payment to "QUALITY" before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwithstanding the foregoing in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER" or at the option of "QUALITY," refunded directly to "CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, QUALITY and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.
- ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the term of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limit to, a reasonable sum as and attorney's fees.
- PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "QUALITY'S" current price shall schedule are F.O.B. QUALITY'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by QUALITY shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.
- TOWING CHARGES: QUALITY will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should QUALITY be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by QUALITY, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.
- PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay QUALITY for the expenses incurred by QUALITY as a result of the cancellation.
- DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charges as set forth in QUALITY'S current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.
- SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. QUALITY carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond QUALITY'S control, QUALITY shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and indemnity, defend, and hold harmless QUALITY, its officers, agents and employees; from and against any and all claims or suits for:
- TWANDS AND LONG OF THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE WORLD OF THE WOR
- (B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with QUALITY'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of QUALITY or its employees.
- 2. With respect to any of QUALITY'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to QUALITY at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to QUALITY or reimburse QUALITY the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of QUALITY or its employees.
- 3. QUALITY does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements caused by contamination of water or other fluids.

WARRANTIES: T. QUALITY warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. QUALITY'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by QUALITY to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF QUALITY AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and QUALITY shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.

- 2. More specifically:
- (A) Nothing in this contract shall be constructed as a warranty by QUALITY of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.
- (B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by QUALITY or any interpretation of test, meter readings, chart information, analysis or research, or recommendations made by QUALITY, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of QUALITY or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data. (C) Work done by QUALITY shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and QUALITY will accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.

ALLIES CEMENTING CO., LLC. 041742

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINT:
DATE 8-/3-/0 SEC TWP. RANGE	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
LEASE HERKES WELL# / LOCATION / FOIS	MYTON KS COUNTY STATE
OLDOR NEW (Circle one)	Ess: 12 SHE THOUGH WELL BELLING TO
CONTRACTOR POST DOLL ROFT	ি কালে বিভাগ প্ৰশাসনা এইটি ইউইটেলেইটা হয়ন ইন্ত েইট্ ইন্তালিটা সভাৱতি । বিশ্বস্থানিক
CONTRACTOR KOYEL DELG N. 9 T L TYPE OF JOB ROTARY PLOGE	usowner situation as a second
HOLESIZE 72% The 3475	CEMENT
CASING SIZE 8 5/8 SUDFACE DEPTHS 830	AMOUNT ORDERED OF SX 79 436
TUBING/SIZE DEPTH	14# FIO-Sect FER SX
DRILL PIPE 4 /2 X H DEPTHE 3379	ritarian eta 18a - 1
TOOL: 1999-1991 - 1994-1994 - DEPTH-1993-1994 - JA-1	र को जिल्लाक अनुसर्व कर के देखा है। अनुसर के को विकास के को कि कि की का कि
PRES. MAX	<u>~ COMMON is the flow same of the initial or the order of the control of the cont</u>
MEAS: LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG AND THE TRANSPORT OF THE STATE OF THE	GEL CONTROL ROOM
PERFS. The late of the party of Alleman Albertan 1980 in the Late of	CHLORIDE @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @
DISPEACEMENT AND AN OFFICE AND	ASC
EQUIPMENT	CONFIDENT
namaan kun in maas talaastarsi ah ah sira waxin ah ili ili ili ili	
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER (3) JOHN	
# 12 412 HELPER //eat His and address	@
BULK TRUCK: The day of the second sec	(a) 12 (4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
# 481 DRIVER Bill - Johnny	
BULK TRUCK	@
# name of the control of DRIVER of the first the control of the co	HANDLING @
na kana tanggalan sa sa sa Panggalan Julian (Panggalan Sagaran) bagi yang bagi tanggalan tanggalan 1975. Tanggalan sa Panggalan Sagaran sa Sagaran Sagaran Sagaran Sagaran Sagaran Sagaran Sagaran Sagaran Sagaran Saga	MILEAGE
REMARKS:	TOTAL
anna an t-anna an t- Anna an t-anna an t-	
25 SK+ @ 3379 man street in 1944	
40 SK @ 834	No transfer of the second seco
80 SK @ 412	DEPTH OF JOB
10 SK @ 40	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE RECEIVED
30 St @ RATHOLE	EXTRA FOOTAGE @ @
15 SK @ Mouse Hore	WIEDLICE CONTRACTOR CO
tage country of the market section to the fill the file of the section	MANIFOLD WOO MICHITA
i et dat determine pre la la complete de la filipie de La filipie de la filipie d	@ KCC WICHIIA
Enden ARDOFO DE LOS EN 100 J	
CHARGE TO: FBARTA OIL SAS =	The rest of the second section of the second section is a second section of
STREET CONTROL OF WHICH DESCRIPTION OF THE STREET	TOTAL
CITYSTATEZIP	i 1985. Na manganan kalangan
	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
	rander i de la companya de la compa De la companya de la
a de la companya de La companya de la co	on the control of the
in an energy of the control of the c	commence of the second state of the second sta
Transportation and the second contract of the	
Vois are hereby recorded of the rent somewhat hereby recorded	

JAMES C. MUSGROVE

Petroleum Geologist 212 Main Street P.O. Box 215 Claflin, KS 67525

Office (620) 588-4250

Res. Claflin (620) 587-3444

Abarta Oil & Gas Inc. Herres #1 W/2-SE-NW-NE (990' FNL & 1660' FEL) Section 35-17s-13w Barton County, Kansas Page 1

Dry and Abandoned

Contractor:

Royal Drilling Company (Rig #2)

Commenced:

August 7, 2010

Completed:

August 13, 2010

KCC OCT 1 2 2010

Elevation:

1908' K.B.; 1906' G.L; 1901' G.L.

CONFIDENTIAL

Casing program:

Surface; 8/58" @ 834'

Production; none

Sample:

Samples saved and examined 2900' to the Rotary Total Depth.

Drilling time:

One (1) foot drilling time recorded and kept 2900 ft to the Rotary Total

Depth.

Measurements:

All depths measured from the Kelly Bushing.

Drill Stem Tests:

There were two (2) Drill Stem Tests ran by Trilobite Testing Co.

Electric Log:

By Log Tech; Radiation Guard Log.

Formation	Log Depth	Sub-Sea Datum
Anhydrite	830	+1078
Base Anhydrite	853	+1055
Topeka	2794	-886
Heebner	3079	-1171 DECEIVED
Toronto	3096	-1188
Douglas	3108	-1171 RECEIVED -1200 OCT 1 3 2010
Brown Lime	3165	-1 /h /
Lansing	3177	-1269 KCC WICHITA
Base Kansas City	3395	-1487
Weathered Arbuckle	3399	-1491
Solid Arbuckle	3441	-1533
Rotary Total Depth	3475	-1567
Log Total Depth	3474	-1566
(All tops and zones c	orrected to Electric Log r	neasurements).

SAMPLE ANALYSIS, SHOWS OF OIL, TESTING DATA, ETC.

TOPEKA SECTION

Limestone; gray, fossil, scattered porosity, sparry calcite cement, 3000-3020'

plus white and gray chert.

Limestone, gray, oomoldic, poorly developed porosity, no shows. 3035-3055'

TORONTO SECTION

Limestone; gray, white, chalky, slightly fossiliferous, chalky, poor 3096-3106'

visible porosity.

Abarta Oil & Gas Inc.

Herres #1

W/2-SE-NW-NE (990' FNL & 1660' FEL) Section 35-17s-13w

Barton County, Kansas

Page 2

LANSING SECTION

Limestone; gray, oolitic, chalky, poorly developed porosity, trace 3177-3181'

gray and black stain, no show of free oil and no odor in fresh

samples.

Limestone; as above, oolitic, trace brown and gray stain, show of 3182-3196'

free oil and no odor in fresh samples.

Limestone; gray, tan, fossiliferous/oolitic, dense. 3208-3214'

Limestone; as above, scattered porosity, brown and saturation, 3220-3222'

show of free oil and faint odor in fresh samples.

Limestone; gray, fossiliferous, poor porosity, spotty gray brown 3225-3235'

stain, no show of free oil and questionable odor in fresh samples.

Drill Stem Test #1

3166-3240'

Times:

30-30-30-30

Blow:

Weak

31' very slightly oil cut mud Recovery:

(2% oil, 98% mud)

Pressures: ISIP 101

FSIP 63 psi **IFP** 24-26 psi FFP 27-27 psi HSH 1528-1521

Limestone; gray, tan, oolitic, oomoldic, poor light brown edge 3256-3270'

staining, no show of free oil and no odor in fresh samples.

psi

Limestone; tan, fossiliferous, gray and black stain, trace of free 3312-3320'

oil and faint odor in fresh samples.

Limestone; white, oolitic, chalky, poor black and gray stain, no 3327-3338'

show of free oil and no odor in fresh samples.

Limestone; cream, sub oomoldic, chalky, few oolitic, black stain, 3340-3360'

trace of free oil and no odor in fresh samples.

Limestone; tan, fossiliferous, oolitic, brown stain, show of free oil 3372-3380'

(heavy brown) and no odor in fresh samples.

Drill Stem Test #2

3293-3382'

Times:

30-30-30-45

RECEIVED

Blow:

Weak

OCT 13 2010

KCC WICHITA

5' mud scum of oil Recovery:

psi

Pressures: ISIP

FSIP 68 **IFP** 16-17

64

psi

psi

HSH 1600-1600

psi psi

FFP 18-18 Abarta Oil & Gas Inc. Herres #1 W/2-SE-NW-NE (990' FNL & 1660' FEL) Section 35-17s-13w Barton County, Kansas Page 3

WEATHERED ARBUCKLE SECTION

3399-3408'	Dolomite; gray, white, sucrosic, poor visible porosity, no shows.
3408-3416'	Dolomite; as above, plus white and gray chert.
3416-3426'	Dolomite; gray and white, sucrosic, poor visible porosity, plus gray and white chert.
3426-3441'	Dolomite; as above, plus white oolitic chert, trace iron pyrite and varied colored shale.

SOLID ARBUCKLE SECTION

3441-3450'	Dolomite; gray, white, medium crystalline, scattered intercrystalline porosity (barren).
3450-3460'	Dolomite; as above, sandy.
3460-3475'	Dolomite; as above, plus amber/orange opaque chert, no shows.

Rotary Total Depth 3475 Log Total Depth 3474

Recommendations:

The Herres #1 was plugged and abandoned at the Rotary Total Depth 3475.

Janes C. W

Respectfully submitted;

James C. Musgrove, Retroleum Geologist

RECEIVED OCT 1 3 2010

KCC WICHITA